SIGN IN SHEET
"DESIGN BUILD

Virtual Pre-Proposal Meeting

DESCRIPTION: Design Build Project for I-75 ( _SR 93) FROM SR 777 TO SR 681 Milling and Resurfacing, Sarasota County.

CONTRACT NO.: E1Y11

F.P.LD. NO.: 451734-1-52-01 451734-1-"52-021 D125-107-B

[

County(s): Sarasota

DATE: 12/15/2025

NAME OFFICE/FIRM T
Charli Bell FDOT-Procurement Charli.bell@dot.state.fl.us
Don Naylor ) FDOT-Procurement Don.Naylor@dot.state.fl.us
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Michael Van Der Heydne

Stantec




FIRMS

Ajax Paving Industries

Natalie Woody of Florida nehwoody@ajaxpaving.com
DJ Sosa WSB
Stephen Hill Superior Asphalt, Inc. | shill@superiorasphaltinc.net
Tina M Pereira OHLA USA

Russell Engineering,
George Russell, Jr Inc

Maria Gouveia

HBC Engineering

Trevor Hawkins

Patel, Greene &
Associates

Trevor.hawkins@patelgreene.com

Steven Bronzell

Burgess & Niple

Steven.bronzell@burgessniple.com

Craig Ketron

Preferred Materials,
Inc.

Craig.ketron@preferredmaterials.com

Tom Deer

Kinard Stone, Inc.

Tom.deer@kinardstone.com

Daniel Rodriguez

HBC Engineering

Michael Graf

OHLA USA

Robert Peterson

OHLA USA

Jonathan Wyman




